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1. Women’s Studies Minor Academic Record / Page7

Please complete this page and return it to the Women’s Studies
office located in SS303.  The Secretary will use this information to
put a minor code into the system under your name and also to make
a folder containing your data.  The folder will be on file in the office
and available for student advisement meetings between you and your
advisor.

2. Women’s Studies Minor Requirements / Page 2

Follow the “Minor Requirements” table.  You are encouraged to
meet with your advisor often.  Please go to his/her office during the
posted office hours to make an appointment (office hours are posted
on the door of each faculty office -- the secretary does not keep
individual appointment books).  Women’s Studies grades must be
“C” or better.  A grade of “C-” or lower will not be accepted.
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Prior to your final semester at WSU you should first go to the Graduation Office (SC 101) and apply
for graduation.  Then  bring your graduation application to our office (SS3003) and request to be
“cleared” for a Women’s Studies minor.

1. The Coordinator will pull your Women’s Studies grades from the computer and fill out a
form.

2. Any classes you have left to take or complete will be marked*.

3. (a) If there are no variables, the Coordiantor will put a clearance code into the computer on
your grad screen, listing any classes you have to take or complete.  As you complete
those classes, the Graduation Office will automatically log the completion.

(b) If there are variables, the Coordinator with discuss those with you, before putting a
clearance code in the computer.

4. You will a given a “print screen” of the clearance for your records.

* If you substitute a class for any listed in the computer, the clearance will not go through.  Please
see your advisor before substituting a planned class.
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Total Semester Hours Required: 20

Minimum Grade of “C”

Name:                                                                            Student ID #:                                

1. Required Women’s Studies Courses (12 credit hours)

Course # Hrs Course Name Sem/Yr Planned Grade

WS1500 3 Introduction to Women’s Studies

3050 3 Feminist Theories

4050 2 Research Methodologies

4060 2 Research Project*

4860 1-2 Internship in Women’s Studies*

4990 2 Senior Seminar

*    WS 4060 (2) and WS 4860 (2) represent alternate tracks for students with interest in academic careers or community work,
respectively.  Either one may be taken as an elective by students choosing the alternate course as a requirement.  As an elective, WS
4860 may be taken for 1 or 2 credit hours.  

2. Electives from Cross/Co-Listed Courses (8 credit hours)

Course # Hrs Course Name Sem/Yr Planned Grade
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WOMEN’S STUDIES FACULTY

FACULTY Ext Room MC Title E-Mail

CONOVER, Rosemary 6641 SS114 1208 Prof./Chair Anthro. rconover@weber.edu

CRAWFORD, Forrest 7420 ED230 1011 Prof. Teacher Ed/
Asst. to Pres. Of Div.

Fcrawford@weber.edu

EDWARDS, Kathy 6571 PT419 4025 Ex. Director/Univ. Comm. Kedwards@weber.edu

ELSLEY, Judy 6801 EH426 1404 Honors Director/Prof Eng. Jelsley@weber.edu

HAANSTAD, Nancy 6698 SS280 1203 Assoc. Prof. Pol. Sci. Nhaanstad@weber.edu

HERNDON, Kathy 6217 EH435A 1404 Prof./Chair/Eng. Kherndon@weber.edu

JOHNS, Becky 7455 EH337 1407 Assoc Prof. Comm. Bjohns@weber.edu

KOWALEWSKI, Brenda 7893 SS126 1208 Prof. Soc./
Dir. Community Inv. Ctr

Bkowaleski@weber.edu

KRANTZ, Diane 6543 EH453 1404 Prof. English dkrantz@weber.edu

KUEHLS, Thom 6696 SS296 1203 Prof. Pol. Sci. Tkuehls@weber.edu

MACKAY, Kathryn 6782 SS244 1205 Assoc. Prof. History Kmackay@weber.edu

MORE, Michelle 7810 SL403MA 2503 Assoc. Prof. Chemistry mmore@weber.edu

OLLILAINEN, Marjukka 6238 SS122 1208 Assoc Prof of Soc mollilainen@weber.edu

PARRILLA DE KOKAL, María 7622
8049

SS384
SS301

1202
1217

Visiting Lecturer/Psych.
Coordinator Women’s Studies

Mdekokal@weber.edu

POWELL, Sandra 6103 WB270 3802 Assoc. Prof. Bus. Admin. Spowell@weber.edu

PRATT, Judith 6810 MH329 3903 Assoc. Prof. Nursing Jpratt@weber.edu

SHERIDAN, Debi 6775 EH269 1404 Instructor English dsheridan@weber.edu 

SHIGLEY, Sally 7617 EH428 1404 Prof. English Sshigley@weber.edu

SZALAY, Eva 7908 EH242 1403 Prof. Foreign Lang. Eszalay@weber.edu

WA NYATETU-WAIGWA,
Wangari

7448 EH420 1403 Prof. Foreign Lang. Wwanyate@weber.edu

ADJUNCT FACULTY

GILLESPIE, Adrienne

HUNTER, Donna

KUMAR, Priti

REAGAN, Lori
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Anth 
DV 3700 Sex Roles: Past, Present & Future . . . . . . . . . . 3

Pols 4160 Problems in International Politics: Third World
Women . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Econ 3410 Women in the World Economy . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 Pols 4900 Women in Politics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Comm 
DV 3090 Gender and Communication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Pols 4940 Topics in American Politics & Thought . . . . . . 3

Comm 
DV 4900 Topics in Communication: 

Women & Minorities in the Media . . . . . . . . . . 3

Pols 
DV 4070 Sex Roles and the Law . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Engl HU/
DV 2710 Perspectives in Women’s Literature . . . . . . . . . 3

Psy
DV 2370 Psych of Women & Gender . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Engl 3720 Topics in Literature: Victorian Prostitution and its
Enemies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Psy 
DV 3100 Psych of Diversity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Engl 3730 Middle Eastern Women . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 Gert 3320 Ethnicity and Older Women in American Society3

Hlth 4220 Women’s Health Issues . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 Soc 
DV 3120 Sex/Gender Roles: Past, Present & 

Future . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Hist 
DV 3070 Women in American History: 1600 to 

Present . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Soc 
DV 4990 Women, Work & Organizations . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Hnrs 3900 Honors Colloquium 3900 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 Span 3670 Literature-Authors: Love, Intellect, and Convent:
Hispanic Women Writers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Note: Check appropriate course catalog for course offerings as all courses may not be offered every term.  
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A View of our Courses in Grouped Areas

• Anthropology
Anth DV 3700 Sex Roles: Past, Present & Future . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Business
Econ 3410 Women in the World Economy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Communications
Comm DV 3090 Gender & Communication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Comm DV 4900 Topics in Communication: Women & Minorities in the Media . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• English
Engl HU/DV 2710 Perspectives in Women’s Literature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Engl 3720 Topics in Literature: Victorian Prostitution and its Enemies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Engl 3730 Middle Eastern Women . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Health
Hlth 4220 Women’s Health Issues . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• History     
Hist 4220 Women in American History: 1600 to Present . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Honors      
Hnrs 3900 Honors Colloquium 3900 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Political Science & Philosophy
Pols 4160 Problems in International Politics: Third World Women . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Pols 4900 Women in Politics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Pols 4940 Topics in American Politics & Thought . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Pols DV 4070  Sex Roles and the Law . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Psychology   
Psy DV 2370 Psych of Women and Gender . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Psy DV 3100 Psych of Diversity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Social Work
Gert DV 3320 Ethnicity and Older Women in American Society . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Sociology   
Soc DV 3120 Sex/Gender Roles: Past, Present, Future . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Soc DV 4990 Women, Work & Organizations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

• Spanish (Foreign Language)
Span 3670 Literature - Authors: Love, Intellect, and Convent: Hispanic Women Writers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
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Suggested Course Sequence

The following suggested course sequence for required Women’s Studies classes is provided to assist students in planning their
schedules.  Use this only as a guideline and be sure to consult with an advisor.

Sophomore Autumn
WS 1500

Sophomore Spring
Elective Course

Junior Autumn
Elective Course

Junior Spring
WS 3050

Senior Autumn
WS 4050
Elective Course

Senior Spring
WS 4060 or WS 4860
WS 4990
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1. Name:                                                                                               
[Please write your name as you would like to have it on any certificate you might receive.  Thanks!]

2. Student ID#:                                                                                               

3. E-Mail Address:                                                                                       

4. Local Address:                                                                                               

                                                                                              

5. Local Telephone:                                                                                               

6. Permanent Address:                                                                                               

                                                                                              

7. Marital Status:                            

8. Gender:                            

9. Major Program:                            

10. Second Minor?                            

11. Plans After Graduation?

12. Plans for Graduate School?


